

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12877-12879/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in WA No. 4321/1999, WA No. 4322/1999
& WA No. 4233/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.P. JAISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NOS. 1-3 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as the
special leave petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master