

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.7054-7056 OF 2009

M.P. JAISHANKAR .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The reliance has been placed by the learned counsel for the parties on the judgment reported in (2017) 4 SCC 620 titled as *B.K. Pavitra & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.* and it has been contended that the matter is covered by the said decision. If that be so matter has to be dealt with accordingly.

Accordingly, the appeals are disposed of.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 30, 2017.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7054-7056/2009

M.P. JAISHANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmoy Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Jeet R. Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Rachita Harimath, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR  
  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.